
ATTACHMENT H 

 
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND DEADLINES* 

TITLE 3, DIVISION 1, CHAPTER 1 

PRACTICAL TRAINING OF LAW STUDENTS CERTIFIED LAW STUDENT PROGRAM 
 

Rule Description Amount Deadline 
3.3(A)(2)(a) Application for the Certified Law 

Student Program 
$62 Not applicable 

3.8 (A) 3.4 Request to change or add a 
Ssupervising Aattorney 

$31 Not applicable 

 
TITLE 4, DIVISION 1  

ADMISSIONS FEES 

Rule Description Amount Deadline 

4.29(B)(2) Intention to Study Law in Law Office 
or Judge’s Chambers Application for 
the Law Office Study Program 

$904 Not applicable At least 
30 days prior to the 
intended date of 
beginning study 

4.29(E)(2) Law Office Study Program or Judge’s 
Chambers Initial Study and sSemi-
aAnnual rReport 

$525 Not applicable 
Within 30 days after 
of completion of 
each 6-month study 
period 

4.29(J) Change of attorney or judge under 
whom the applicant studies 

$200 At least 15 days prior 
to beginning study 
with a new supervisor 

4.29(K) Late fee for a Law Office Study 
Program semi-annual report 

$100 31 – 60 days after 
completion of the 6-
month study period 

 
*The fees listed above reflect the 2025 fees after the Consumer Price Index increases.  


